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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

EHC Basel

3 : 0

HC Sierre

2:0 | 0:0 | 1:0

Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Sonntag, 17.12.2023 17:00
20241115000066

Spielort
St. Jakob Arena
2146 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Michael Weber (87)
Alex Dipietro (85)

Linienrichter
Markus Ammann (33)
Rico Dufner (39)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EHC Basel HC Sierre

1. Drittel

Team-Strafe (2 Min  / Unkorrektes Anspiel) 03:15

03:15 Meyrat Eliott  (2 Min  / Halten)

05:03 Karaffa Roman  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)

PP1,GWG / 1:0 - Kummer Dario (8)
Aeschbach Cédric (8), Brügger Sandro (6)

05:36

EQ / 2:0 - Zubler Patrick (3)
Ryser Vincent (3), Rexha Alban (6)

10:30

Sablatnig Yanick  (2 Min  / Unerlaubter Körperangriff) 16:22

2. Drittel

27:50 Montandon Maxime  (2 Min  / Haken)

36:22 Devesvre Thomas  (2 Min  / Bandencheck)

38:17 Meyrat Eliott  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte)

Sablatnig Yanick  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte) 38:17

3. Drittel

Sturny Jules  (2 Min  / Stockschlag) 45:19

56:42 Giovannini Remo  (OUT)

EQ,EN / 3:0 - Sablatnig Yanick (14) 57:04

59:28 Giovannini Remo  (IN)

59:52 Maret Mathieu  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 2

Team-Lineups
Captain Topscorer 1. Torhüter

EHC Basel HC Sierre

Goalie Goalie

42 - Haller Fabio (1st)
32 - Henauer Andri

30 - Giovannini Remo (1st)
34 - In-Albon Noah

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

5 - Zubler Patrick
86 - Bircher Alain
53 - Higgins Tyler
24 - Bachofner Lucas

7 - Nater Jens
33 - Rouiller Anthony
50 - Aeschbach Cédric

91 - Berthoud Yonas
15 - Casserini Giacomo
7 - Meyrat Eliott
71 - Reynaud Téo

2 - Maret Mathieu
49 - Montandon Maxime (C)
44 - Dozin Nicolas
86 - Devesvre Thomas

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

71 - Supinski Brett (C, E)
94 - Kummer Dario
51 - Brügger Sandro
16 - Rexha Alban

25 - Emmerton Cory (E)
82 - Montandon Arnaud
76 - Krakauskas Emilijus
94 - Bonvin Benjamin

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

10 - Stukel Jakob (TS, E)
98 - Sturny Jules
12 - Hüsler Cedric
8 - Liniger Laurin

92 - Näf Santiago
61 - Küng Vincenzo
15 - Sablatnig Yanick
25 - Ryser Vincent
17 - Schaub Jamie

11 - Lhotak Lukas
81 - Volejnicek Dominik
18 - Bedolla Gregory
63 - Vouillamoz Mathieu

23 - Bougro Jordann (TS)
9 - Gerlach Maxwell (E)
42 - Karaffa Roman
84 - Bernazzi Eliot

Head Coach
Eric Himelfarb

Head Coach
Yves Sarault

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Füllemann Louis (14), Meile Nick (28)

Überzählig Warmbrodt Nicolas Yanick (20)

Abwesend Fuss Noah (99)

Absenzen
Verletzt Vouardoux Loic (16), Chiquet Nelson 

(19), Fellay Kenny (21)
Abwesend Castonguay Eric (27) (E), Fatton 

Thibault (40), Rod Julien (65), 
Berthoud Sacha (79), Berti Edoardo 
(83)



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2023/2024
EHC Basel - HC Sierre, Sonntag, 17.12.2023 17:00, St. Jakob Arena, 4052 Basel BS, 20241115000066, SL Regular Season (17.12.2023 22:15)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
5 Zubler Patrick Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 18:16 00:09 01:31
7 Nater Jens Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:26 00:09 02:27
8 Liniger Laurin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 10:20 00:18 00:00
10 Stukel Jakob Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 - 19:15 03:10 01:08
12 Hüsler Cedric Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 13:10 00:00 01:11
15 Sablatnig Yanick Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 - 13:16 01:02 00:00
16 Rexha Alban Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 42.86 12:17 00:18 01:20
17 Schaub Jamie Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:04 00:00 00:00
24 Bachofner Lucas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 13:19 00:10 01:21
25 Ryser Vincent Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 100.00 12:04 00:18 01:35
33 Rouiller Anthony Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 18:59 00:55 00:00
50 Aeschbach Cédric Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 19:02 03:38 00:01
51 Brügger Sandro Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 2 81.82 15:25 03:10 00:38
53 Higgins Tyler Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 11:31 00:00 00:00
61 Küng Vincenzo Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0.00 16:06 01:14 00:00
71 Supinski Brett Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 2 15 8 65.22 19:03 03:10 01:08
86 Bircher Alain Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 14:54 00:00 02:38
92 Näf Santiago Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0.00 12:26 01:14 00:00
94 Kummer Dario Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 3 7 30.00 19:42 03:21 00:53
98 Sturny Jules Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 - 16:05 01:14 00:06

Total 3 4 2 2 7 6 10 33 9 4 13 31 23 57.41 - - -

07.02.2024 08:53



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
EHC Basel - HC Sierre, Sonntag, 17.12.2023 17:00, St. Jakob Arena, 4052 Basel BS, 
20241115000066, SL Regular Season (17.12.2023 22:15)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
42 Haller Fabio 0 35 35 100 60:00 0 0
32 Henauer Andri 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

07.02.2024 08:53



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2023/2024
EHC Basel - HC Sierre, Sonntag, 17.12.2023 17:00, St. Jakob Arena, 4052 Basel BS, 20241115000066, SL Regular Season (17.12.2023 22:15)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
2 Maret Mathieu Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 - 20:44 01:04 02:42
7 Meyrat Eliott Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 16:55 00:00 02:00
9 Gerlach Maxwell Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4 0 1 0 1 0 100.00 19:19 02:46 00:09
11 Lhotak Lukas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 6 0 0 0 1 0 100.00 20:57 01:16 01:19
15 Casserini Giacomo Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 05:20 00:00 00:00
18 Bedolla Gregory Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 07:54 00:00 00:00
23 Bougro Jordann Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 3 0 0 - 19:43 02:46 00:35
25 Emmerton Cory Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 0 4 8 33.33 21:21 02:43 01:44
42 Karaffa Roman Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:41 00:00 00:28
44 Dozin Nicolas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:45 00:00 01:10
49 Montandon Maxime Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 4 0 0 4 0 0 - 22:57 02:55 00:48
63 Vouillamoz Mathieu Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:47 01:16 00:00
71 Reynaud Téo Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
76 Krakauskas Emilijus Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 4 20.00 12:44 00:00 00:59
81 Volejnicek Dominik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:02 01:13 00:29
82 Montandon Arnaud Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 1 13 13 50.00 19:21 02:43 00:42
84 Bernazzi Eliot Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 12:37 01:13 00:43
86 Devesvre Thomas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 - 14:00 00:00 00:00
91 Berthoud Yonas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 18:53 00:00 02:45
94 Bonvin Benjamin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 0 3 5 37.50 09:53 00:00 02:18

Total 0 0 0 0 0 12 -11 35 5 1 18 23 31 42.59 - - -

07.02.2024 08:53



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
EHC Basel - HC Sierre, Sonntag, 17.12.2023 17:00, St. Jakob Arena, 4052 Basel BS, 
20241115000066, SL Regular Season (17.12.2023 22:15)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
30 Giovannini Remo 2 30 32 93.75 57:14 2.10 0
34 In-Albon Noah 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

07.02.2024 08:53



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2023/2024
EHC Basel - HC Sierre, Sonntag, 17.12.2023 17:00, St. Jakob Arena, 4052 Basel BS, 
20241115000066, SL Regular Season (17.12.2023 22:15)

Stats EHC Basel HC Sierre
SOG Total 33 35
SOG 1P 11 13
SOG 2P 14 13
SOG 3P 8 9
SHM Total 9 5
SHM 1P 1 2
SHM 2P 4 2
SHM 3P 4 1
SHP Total 4 1
SHP 1P 0 1
SHP 2P 3 0
SHP 3P 1 0
BkS 13 18
BkS 1P 4 3
BkS 2P 2 6
BkS 3P 7 9
FO Total 54 54
FOW Total 31 23
FOL Total 23 31
FO% 57.41 42.59
FO% 1P 52.63 47.37
FO% 2P 61.11 38.89
FO% 3P 58.82 41.18
FO% oz Total 59.26 37.50
FO% oz 1P 50.00 25.00
FO% oz 2P 62.50 33.33
FO% oz 3P 66.67 50.00
FO% nz Total 45.45 54.55
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FO% nz 1P 40.00 60.00
FO% nz 2P 50.00 50.00
FO% nz 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% dz Total 62.50 40.74
FO% dz 1P 75.00 50.00
FO% dz 2P 66.67 37.50
FO% dz 3P 50.00 33.33
PIM Total 8 12
PIM 1P 4 4
PIM 2P 2 6
PIM 3P 2 2
PPT 04:41 04:00
PKT 04:00 04:41
PP OP 4 2
PPG 1 0
PP% 25.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 2 4
PK GA 0 1
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 75.00

07.02.2024 08:53


